Date:
Project Name/Address:

Project Start Date:

Broome County Industrial Development Agency

08.18.21
Spark JC, LLC

2021

Cost Benefit Incentive Analysis

The Oakdale Mall transformation will include adding diverse commercial

Project Description:

businesses, public institutions, medical and wellness services, and new retail to

convert a traditional mall into a comprehensive multi-purpose space.

BENEFIT

Investment: Public/Private/Equity

Building Related Costs
Land Related Costs
Professional Fees/ Development
Other Costs
AGENCY FEE

TOTAL INVESTMENT

$ 91,817,595.00
$ 8,502,500.00
$ 8,812,965.00
$ 6,366,200.00
$ 1,154,992.00

$116,654,252.00

$116,654,252.00

New Mortgages $93,323,400.00
Jobs
New 1
Retained 0.0
TOTAL JOBS 1.0
Term # Years 25 years
TOTAL PAYROLL $ 50,000.00 $ 50,000.00
PILOT PAYMENTS $ 19,099,693.00 (see Pilot Schedule) $ 19,099,693.00
TOTAL BENEFIT $ 135,803,945.00 $ 135,803,945.00
Cost
ANNUAL TAX $ 673,027.46 $ -
Tax Rates
County 172.10977 Annual tax $ 98,613.56
School 613.215939 Annual tax $ 351,353.72
Village 363.51 Annual tax $ 208,284.54
Town 25.78785 Annual tax $ 14,775.64
ANNUAL TAX 1174.623559 $ 673,027.46
Terms/Years Tax % Abatement *Pilot Payment Abatement
$
SEE PILOT SCHEDULE
Total
* Assume a 2% Tax Increase Per Year
PROPERTY TAX ABATEMENT $ 5,371,776.00
SALES TAX ABATEMENT $ 3,093,333.34
MORTGAGE RECORDING TAX $ 933,234.00
TOTAL COST $ 9,398,343.34 $ 9,398,343.34
NET BENEFIT/COST $ 126,405,601.66
Benefit/Cost Ratio

Comments/Additional Revenue:
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